Bergman, Town Administrator 

Based on our analysis presented in this appraisal, it is our opinion that the current 
market value of the subject property, as is, subject to the limiting conditions, and 
assumptions as of March 1, 2010, is: 

FOUR HUNDRED NINETY THOUSAND ($490,000) DOLLARS 

This letter must remain attached to the report, which contains 52 pages plus 
related exhibits, in order to the value opinion set forth to be considered valid. 

Respectfully submitted, 

Richard W. Bernklow, SRA    Jonathan H. Avery, MAI, CRE

[...]

certification. 

Based upon the analysis presented, it is our opinion that the market value of the 
fee simple interest in the subject property, as is, subject to the assumptions and limiting 
conditions contained in our report, as of March 1, 2010, is: 

FOUR HUNDRED NINETY THOUSAND ($490,000) DOLLARS 

Richard W. Bernklow, SRA    Jonathan H. Avery, MAI, CRE 
Massachusetts Certified General   Massachusetts Certified General 
Real Estate Appraiser #3111    Real Estate Appraiser #26 

SUMMARY OF IMPORTANT FACTS AND CONCLUSIONS 

ADDRESS: